
Academy of Art (7-37, 4-17 PacWest) -vs- Chaminade (13-21, 9-16 PacWest)
4/18/2022 at Kaneohe, Hawaii (Howard Okita Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cabunoc, Jaeda (8-12)
Loss: Rhoades, Jolene (5-15)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jed Sasaki First: Carlos Santana Third Base: David Kihara 
Start: 12:58pm   Time: 1:49   Weather: Sunny, winds out to RF

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Academy of Art 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 11 2
Chaminade 0 2 0 0 0 1 X 3 8 0

Academy of Art 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rasmussen, Alyssa lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Randall, Haley ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Henderson, Lauryn 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mittman, Cassandra c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brundage, Alyssa dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Vallejos, Nina pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Edeker, Elle 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mitchell, Bethany cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Humphreys, Katie 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Grayhorse-Pupecki, C rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Arnold-Jolley, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhoades, Jolene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 11 2 1 2 7

HR: Randall, Haley (1)
SH: Edeker, Elle (1)
E: Henderson, Lauryn (1); Grayhorse-Pupecki, C (1)

Chaminade 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fujioka, Taryn cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Matsumura, Hailey 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Takemura, Keaolani ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jacobsen, Bailey lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Moisa, Malia rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Brown, Kobe 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Racaza, Yolanda pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Genera, Taylor dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Lopez, Kieren pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cabunoc, Jaeda p 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Obara, Cheyne 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gates-Coyaso, K. c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 8 3 1 2 7

2B: Genera, Taylor (1)
HR: Moisa, Malia (1)
SH: Matsumura, Hailey (1)
SB: Fujioka, Taryn (1); Racaza, Yolanda (1); Cabunoc, Jaeda (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arnold-Jolley, Haley 4.0 5 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 18 18 5 5 64
Rhoades, Jolene (L, 5-15) 2.0 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 5 1 42
Totals 8 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 26 28 10 6 106

Chaminade IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cabunoc, Jaeda (W, 8-12) 7.0 11 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 29 31 6 11 98
Totals 11 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 29 31 6 11 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU CUH
Rasmussen, A struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFS). 0 0
Randall, H. singled to right field (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Henderson, L flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0
Mittman, C. singled down the lf line (2-2 FFBB); Randall, H. advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b. 0 0

Chaminade - Bottom of 1st AAU CUH
Fujioka, T. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Matsumura, H grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Takemura, K. singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jacobsen, B. grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU CUH
Brundage, A. singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 0
Edeker, E. singled through the left side (2-2 FBKB); Brundage, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Mitchell, Be walked (3-2 KBFFBFBB); Edeker, E. advanced to second; Brundage, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Humphreys, K infield fly to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Grayhorse fouled out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Rasmussen, A grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Chaminade - Bottom of 2nd AAU CUH
Moisa, M. singled to right field (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Brown, K. singled to center field (0-1 K); Moisa, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Genera, T. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Brown, K. scored; Moisa, M. scored. 0 2
Genera, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Cabunoc, J. struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBFFBS). 0 2
Obara, C. flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 0 2
Fujioka, T. lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 2

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU CUH
Randall, H. singled through the left side (1-2 KKBFF). 0 2
Henderson, L grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Randall, H. out on the play. 0 2
Mittman, C. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2

Chaminade - Bottom of 3rd AAU CUH
Matsumura, H flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Takemura, K. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Jacobsen, B. singled to second base (3-2 KBBFBFF). 0 2
Moisa, M. popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 2

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU CUH
Brundage, A. singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
Vallejos, N. pinch ran for Brundage, A.. 0 2
Edeker, E. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Vallejos, N. advanced to second. 0 2
Vallejos, N. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Mitchell, Be grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBF). 0 2
Humphreys, K singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 F); Vallejos, N. scored. 1 2
Grayhorse singled to left field (1-0 B); Humphreys, K advanced to second. 1 2
Rasmussen, A reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Grayhorse advanced to second; Humphreys,
K out at second ss unassisted. 1 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chaminade - Bottom of 4th AAU CUH
Brown, K. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2
Genera, T. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BK). 1 2
Lopez, K. pinch ran for Genera, T.. 1 2
Cabunoc, J. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Lopez, K. out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2
Cabunoc, J. stole second. 1 2
Obara, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBF). 1 2

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU CUH
Genera, T. to dp for Lopez, K.. 1 2
Randall, H. homered to left center, RBI (0-1 F). 2 2
Henderson, L singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 2
Mittman, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0); Henderson, L advanced to second. 2 2
Brundage, A. to dp for Vallejos, N.. 2 2
Brundage, A. grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 2 2
Edeker, E. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2

Chaminade - Bottom of 5th AAU CUH
Rhoades, J. to p for Arnold-Jolle. 2 2
Fujioka, T. singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 2 2
Fujioka, T. stole second. 2 2
Matsumura, H out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Fujioka, T. advanced to third. 2 2
Takemura, K. fouled out to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 2
Jacobsen, B. fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBSB). 2 2

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU CUH
Mitchell, Be struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 2 2
Humphreys, K fouled out to c (1-0 B). 2 2
Grayhorse flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 2 2

Chaminade - Bottom of 6th AAU CUH
Moisa, M. homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 2 3
Brown, K. singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 2 3
Racaza, Y. pinch ran for Brown, K.. 2 3
Genera, T. fouled out to 1b (3-2 SSBBBF). 2 3
Racaza, Y. stole second. 2 3
Racaza, Y. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Cabunoc, J. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 3
Obara, C. flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB); Cabunoc, J. advanced to second on a throwing error by rf. 2 3
Fujioka, T. flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KBFB). 2 3

Academy of Art - Top of 7th AAU CUH
Brown, K. to 1b for Racaza, Y.. 2 3
Rasmussen, A grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Randall, H. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 3
Henderson, L singled to pitcher (0-0). 2 3
Mittman, C. lined out to cf (0-0). 2 3

Chaminade - Bottom of 7th AAU CUH


